

M.Exn.171(IV)22

Dated 06.09.25

Today is fixed for further payment.
Ld. Adv. for the O.P filed a petition for making payment towards the petitioner a sum of Rs.3000/- cash by hand on court as maintainance.
Hd. Considered and allowed.
Petitioner is present on court by a hazira.
Petitioner received the same and also made an endordement on the case record which is identified by the recorded lawyer and also filed a money receipts to that effect.
The case is adjourned.
To.17.10.25 for further payment .

Sd/- P.Mahapatra
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate

Ranaghat, Nadia.